Went out the entire month of March in Statements

FMB

FEE CHANGE NOTICE
EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 2023

Stop Payment Fee
Nonsufficient Funds Item
Deposited Items Charged Back
Account Balancing per hour
Account Research
Item Copy Charge
Instant Statement without Checks
Instant Statement with Checks
Wire Transfers:
Customer (Incoming)
Customer (Outgoing)
Non-Customer (Incoming)
Non-Customer (Outgoing)
International Wire
Outgoing Collection Item Fee
ATM Surcharge for Non-Customers
Long Distance Phone Calls
FAX

Close Checking Account
Check Cashing Fee for Non-Customers (up to $500.00)

Cashier’s Checks
Customer
Non-Customer
Night Deposit Bags (with two keys)
Zipper Bags
Process Levy for Garnishment
Safe Deposit Boxes:
3X5
5x5
3x10
5X10
10x 10
Replacement Key
Drill Box
Sweep Transfer
Special Statement Cutoff (per request)
ATM Replacement Card
Foreign ATM Fees - 4 free per statement cycle
Dormant Account Fee

$25.00
$35.00

$5.00

$15.00
$15.00

$ .15 per copy
$2.00

$5.00

$15.00

$20.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$15.00

$5.00

$5.00

$3.00 for 1% five pages &
$1.00 per page after five
$2.00

$6.00

$1.00 per $100.00 above
$500.00

$5.00
$7.00
$15.00
$3.00
$45.00

$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$45.00
$60.00
$30.00
$100.00
$5.00
$2.00
$10.00

$5.00 (Cap of $60)



	Cashier’s Checks

